## Republic of the Philippines TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

East Service Road, South Superhighway, Taguig City

## 70th TESDA BOARD MEETING

13 July 2009, Monday, 2:00 p.m.
7<sup>th</sup> Floor TESDA Board Room, Office of the Chair Taguig City

Resolution No. 2009-07 (Page 1 of 1 page)

## APPROVING THE TESDA STRATEGIC POLICY DIRECTIONS FOR Y2010 AND BEYOND

WHEREAS, Section 2 of RA 7796 states that it is TESDA's mandate to provide relevant high quality and efficient technical education and skills development in support of the development of high quality Filipino middle-level manpower responsive to and in accordance with Philippine development goals and principles;

WHEREAS, during the Strategic Planning Workshop for TESDA Board and TESDA Secretariat, April 2-3, 2009, Caylabne Bay Resort, Ternate, Cavite, the TESDA Strategic Framework for Y2010 and beyond was deliberated and favorably recommended by the Members of the EXCOM-TESDA Board for consideration and approval of the TESDA Board.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the TESDA Board in its meeting today, 13 July 2009 approves the TESDA Strategic Framework for Y2010 and beyond as attached in this Resolution.

**BE IT RESOLVED FINALLY,** that copies of the TESDA Strategic Framework for Y2010 and beyond, and this Resolution be disseminated to concerned offices for their information and guidance.

Adopted this 13<sup>th</sup> day of July 2009.

DIR. MA. ADORINDA DE JESUS-FORRO

Board Secretary VI

Attested by:

SEC. AUGUSTO BOBOY SYJUCO, Ph.D

3 4 . V BOR

Alternate Chair, TESDA Board

Director General

Technical Education and Skills Development Authority

TESDA 2009N07341 0SEC/ODG